
AMENDMENT NO. 01 

TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

BETWEEN 

Firm: 
Address: 
Telephone: 
Fax: 

and 

Client: 
Address: 
Telephone: 
Email: 

Shea, Carr & Jewell, Inc {dba SCJ Alliance) 
8730 Tallon Lane NE, Suite 200, Lacey, WA 98516 
360-352-1465
360-352-1509

Mason County 
615 W Alder Street, Shelton, WA 98584 
360-427-9670
mwatson@masoncountywa.gov

("SCJ") 

{"Client") 

The terms and provisions of the Agreement for Professional Services apply herein unless 
otherwise specifically revised. 

Date: November 17, 2023 
Project Name: Mason County 2025 Comprehensive Plan 
Project No.: 23-000471

Amendment Description: 
Support development of the County's required Climate Resilience Element and are contingent 
upon award of a Department of Commerce Climate Planning Grant. 

Reason for Amendment: 
Provide continued project support for the development of the County's required Climate 
Resilience Element and are contingent upon award of a Department of Commerce Climate 
Planning Grant. 

Contract Price 
Original Contract: 
Prior Amendments: 
This Amendment: 
Total Contract: 

Approved By: 

Mason County 

Title: lx:Y?,Y( 

Date: \'1..·C0 •1..01..'b 

$350,000 
$ N/A 
$125,000 
$475,000 

Time of Completion 
Original Contract: 
Prior Amendment: 
This Amendment: 

N/A 
N/A 
6/30/2025 

MC contract #23-073








